documents may be obtained electronically, free of charge, from the Embassy’s official website 

www.kenyaembassykinshasa.org   

2. Tenders shall be quoted in United States Dollars (USD) and shall include all applicable taxes and levies. 

3. Tenders shall remain valid for a period of One Hundred and Twenty-Six (126) days from the date of tender 

opening. 

4. All tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security from bank equivalent to one percent (1%) of the 

tender sum. 

5. Prices quoted shall be fixed for the entire contract period. 

6. Pre-tender site visit at 4002 Avenue L’Ouganda, Gombe, Kinshasa, will be held on 3